March 2007   Rev 5 1/21
1
STM6315
Open drain microprocessor reset
Features
■ Low supply current of 1.5µA (typ)
■ ±1.8% reset threshold accuracy (25°C)
■ Guaranteed RST assertion down to

18/21
7 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
Note: For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST Sales Office nearest you.
Example: STM6315 R D W1 3 F
Device Type
STM6315
Reset Threshold Voltage (1)
1. Other VRST thresholds and trec timings are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Contact local
sales office for availability.
L = VRST = 4.63V
M = VRST = 4.38V
S = VRST = 2.93V
R = VRST = 2.63V
RST Pulse Width (1)
A = trec = 1.5ms
B = trec = 30ms
D = trec = 210ms
G = trec = 1680ms
Package
W1 = SOT143-4
Temperature Range
3 = –40 to 125°C
Shipping Method
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel
STM6315 Part numbering
 19/21
Table 7. Marking description
Part Number
Reset Threshold (1)
(V)
1. Other VRST thresholds and trec timings are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Contact local
sales office for availability.
RST Pulse Width (1)
(ms)
Output
Topside
Marking (2)
2. Where "x" = Assembly Work Week (A to Z), such that "A" = WW01-02, "B" = WW03-04, and so forth.
STM6315LB 4.63 30 Open drain RST 9LBx
STM6315MD 4.38 210 Open drain RST 9MDx
STM6315SD 2.93 210 Open drain RST 9SDx
STM6315RA 2.63 1.5 Open drain RST 9RAx
STM6315RB 2.63 30 Open drain RST 9RBx
STM6315RD 2.63 210 Open drain RST 9RDx
STM6315RG 2.63 1680 Open drain RST 9RGx
Revision history STM6315
20/21
8 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes